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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . - . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # 52694 
VEWL.# ____ _ 

1-171 __ Yes_, __ Nc 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Progra~ can be established. 

Middle First 
1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ ~T_R....,A_N __ _ 

Last 
BA KHANK 

Current Address 26 Tran Quy Kboach, 1st Djstdct. Ho Chi Minh City. VN 

Date of Birth 09/13/1935 Place of Birth Vietnam 
--~~~~---------------

Prey i OU s OCCU pa t ion before 1975 ---=2=n:..;:d:.....:;;L;.;::ic..:::e-=.u..::;t..::;.e=n=a=n..;;;..t .... ; _a~l:7s"-o:::-o-=-f_f_i_c--'a_l_o_f_t_h_e_ 
(Rank & Position) VN Government 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 06/1975 To 09/1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Tran-Ba Nhu-Khanh (Son) 
Name 

I Sacramento. CA 95827 
Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address , Telephone Relationship 

PLEASE SEE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AT THE BACK OF THIS SHEET. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 
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Page 2 
, 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) - TRAN BA KHANH ." 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCONPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
PA. 

Nguyen Thi Nhang 12/03/1939 Wife 

Tran-Ba Vu-Khanh 07/25/1969 Son 
, 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROi-l THE ASSOCIATION: 

The father-in-law of Mr. Iran Ba Khanh is Mr. Nguyen Van eu who is 
eighty plus in age. Mr. r.uts last wish is to see his daughter, 
his son-in-law and grandson. Hr. Tran Ba Khanh doesn't have a 
Letter of Introduction, nor the exit visa given by the VN 
Government. Wish that ODP will give him a Letter of Introduction 
and that he will soonX.ranted an exit visa. 

TO 
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- i:'-.t ... :':';: tH:'mI Thl1:i - BA 
- nl«;': Of l!!'!-!':a : S e~tecl:er l'th 1~35 - ~-tho 
- EEX a t~Q.le 

.... 'f.fTI':" .. " "!"'.'" UI!:.' I ~arr1 eel - .;,,1.11. __ "" It'" 1,;,1. raJ>."" - • '" 

- J\j)n;ti~:S lIt V!EllIAl! 2 26 frun-quy-'b.hoach 1st. .D1striot 
Uo-Ch1-X1ah C1ty 

- i~LITICA::" FRlSOKER , lea , 
From June 1975 to ~eptember 1930 : 

- r:..A.C}; OJ? RB-EDUC~IO!i : JOR1'H V!:£rIAK . -
(Oamp : 'phu-StJn .. ('l'h6.1-&tr"'.veD) tllld ~hanb.-l'hoDLt (fhan.'1-ROa» 

- I'aOi!:::SS!ON I NA 1n Admlni.tra:t1oll 
(Graduated from '~tlo4al Inst1tute of Ads1nlatratlon). . 

- EDUCAT!OH I:: us a .At tend the Special 1-;nglteh LancZu.age. Course 
at ~ AIT "",.tro.ll!l in 1 ~n. . 

- V!t ~R~l I ~ec:)nd !J.eutennnt (Air .Pb~to 'Interpretation Officer) 
go. 55AI02440 (FTOIl 1957 to 1965) '. 
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The Director 
United States Ordely Departure Office 
American EJnbassy ;'anGkok 
~.O. Box 58 
APO San Francisco, CA 963L~6 

IV ./: 52694 
P.o. Box 511 
Loomis, California 
Telephone: 
Date: 

Subject: Request for a Letter of Introduction. 

Dear Sir: 

Please consider my requcct for a Letter of Introduction for my parents 
and brother who stayed behind in Vietnam to have a chance to join me in 
the United States of America under the Reunification Program with my 
file number: IV 52694 

1. Tran Ba Khanh, father, September 13th 1935, MA in Administration, 
former hight ranking official in the RSVN as Second Lieutenant 
No. 55A/102440. 

2. Nguyen Thi Nhang, mother, December 3rd 1939, BA in Accounting. 
3. Tran Ba Vu Kh~nh, .rother, July ?5th 1969, Hight School student. 

I came to the United States of America four years ago and lived with my 
cousin who is an Engineer, working for the Federal Gavernment. Actually, 
I am a student at Sierr~ College, located at ~CO Rocklin Road, CA95650, 
and I am majored in Computer ~cience. Even I spent most of my time for 
my education but nothing can stop me to suffer of loneliness due to the 
lack of the presence of my parents ond my brother. 

I re~ppctfully requ0st a Letter of Introduction from your Ordely Depar­
ture Office in fungkok'o that my family can join me in the United States 
of America and I am certain that the expertise which my parents have had 
w ill contribute to the economy of the great nation. 

Respectfully Yours, 

Tran,Khanh Ba Nhu 
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HOi Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MINH THO 

NGUY~N THI HANH 

NGUYEN OUVNH CIAO 
NGUYEN VAN C,ol 
NCUYEN XUAN LAN 

HI~PlOWMAN 

TRAN KIM DUNG 

fRAN TH! ~UONC 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

NCUVEN OuYNH ciAo 
1 ~t VICe-PregClent 

TRAN KiM OUNG 

2nd VlCe·Pr~dent 

NGUYEN VAN C,ol 
Secretary General 

TR.(N TH! ~UONC 
OeoU!:Y Secretary 

NGUYEN TH! H~ 
Treasurer 

co Van f)oan 
Advisory Committee 

H{PLOWMAN 

NCUYEN XUAN LAN 

,.... , , "I ....... 

HQI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

Miss l1argery Lemb 
Consul 
Orderly Departure 
American Embassy, 
APO San Francisco 

Re: 

TELEPHONE: 

Program 
Box 58 

96346-0001 

Date: July 30. 1988 

TRAN BA KHANH (5 Yrs.+ in Re-ED.) 

Date of Birth: 9-13-35 

IV t: 52694 (Needs LOI) 

Dear Miss Lemb: 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance 
in the processing of this applicant. . / 

. / 
S~ncerely yo -rs, 

Tho (Mrs.) 

Enclosures. 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by TRAN BA NHU KHANH 
---- as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested' that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the adgress appeared above 
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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

® 

TELEPHONE: IV # 52694 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL. # _____ ..... 
1-171 __ yes....<...~ __ N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM -TR"A~ k141&4''''.",,,!!J.44COBA4II'· Lt.4 ; .C\·;p·woIW .... KHANJt "" 
Last Middle First 

Current Address . 
26 Trail QIIY Kboacb, 1 st Di strj ct. Ho Chi Minh Ci ty. VN 

Date of Birth 09/13/1935 Place of Birth Vietnam 

Prey i 0 U s Oc c u pa t ion befo re 1975 --::2:..::n:..;::d=----=L:.=i:..;:e:..;:u:..;:tc.;::e;.:.:n:.:::a;.;:.;n;.....:t-Li_· -::':a:-:-:l:-"-s-;::o;----o_f_f_i_c_a_l_o_f_t_h_e_ 
(Rank & Position) VN Government 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION· CAt~P Dates: From 06/1975 To 09/1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Tran-Ba Nhu-Khanh (Son) 
Name 

P.O.Box 511 - Loomis, CA. 95650 
> --

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

" , , ", .",... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

® 

TELEPHONE: IV # 52694 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL. # _____ ..... 
1-171 __ yes....<...~ __ N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM -TR"A~ k141&4''''.",,,!!J.44COBA4II'· Lt.4 ; .C\·;p·woIW .... KHANJt "" 
Last Middle First 

Current Address . 
26 Trail QIIY Kboacb, 1 st Di strj ct. Ho Chi Minh Ci ty. VN 

Date of Birth 09/13/1935 Place of Birth Vietnam 

Prey i 0 U s Oc c u pa t ion befo re 1975 --::2:..::n:..;::d=----=L:.=i:..;:e:..;:u:..;:tc.;::e;.:.:n:.:::a;.;:.;n;.....:t-Li_· -::':a:-:-:l:-"-s-;::o;----o_f_f_i_c_a_l_o_f_t_h_e_ 
(Rank & Position) VN Government 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION· CAt~P Dates: From 06/1975 To 09/1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Tran-Ba Nhu-Khanh (Son) 
Name 

P.O.Box 511 - Loomis, CA. 95650 
> --

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

" , , ", .",... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

® 

TELEPHONE: IV # 52694 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL. # _____ ..... 
1-171 __ yes....<...~ __ N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM -TR"A~ k141&4''''.",,,!!J.44COBA4II'· Lt.4 ; .C\·;p·woIW .... KHANJt "" 
Last Middle First 

Current Address . 
26 Trail QIIY Kboacb, 1 st Di strj ct. Ho Chi Minh Ci ty. VN 

Date of Birth 09/13/1935 Place of Birth Vietnam 

Prey i 0 U s Oc c u pa t ion befo re 1975 --::2:..::n:..;::d=----=L:.=i:..;:e:..;:u:..;:tc.;::e;.:.:n:.:::a;.;:.;n;.....:t-Li_· -::':a:-:-:l:-"-s-;::o;----o_f_f_i_c_a_l_o_f_t_h_e_ 
(Rank & Position) VN Government 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION· CAt~P Dates: From 06/1975 To 09/1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Tran-Ba Nhu-Khanh (Son) 
Name 

P.O.Box 511 - Loomis, CA. 95650 
> --

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

" , , ", .",... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

® 

TELEPHONE: IV # 52694 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL. # _____ ..... 
1-171 __ yes....<...~ __ N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM -TR"A~ k141&4''''.",,,!!J.44COBA4II'· Lt.4 ; .C\·;p·woIW .... KHANJt "" 
Last Middle First 

Current Address . 
26 Trail QIIY Kboacb, 1 st Di strj ct. Ho Chi Minh Ci ty. VN 

Date of Birth 09/13/1935 Place of Birth Vietnam 

Prey i 0 U s Oc c u pa t ion befo re 1975 --::2:..::n:..;::d=----=L:.=i:..;:e:..;:u:..;:tc.;::e;.:.:n:.:::a;.;:.;n;.....:t-Li_· -::':a:-:-:l:-"-s-;::o;----o_f_f_i_c_a_l_o_f_t_h_e_ 
(Rank & Position) VN Government 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION· CAt~P Dates: From 06/1975 To 09/1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Tran-Ba Nhu-Khanh (Son) 
Name 

P.O.Box 511 - Loomis, CA. 95650 
> --

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

" , , ", .",... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

® 

TELEPHONE: IV # 52694 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL. # _____ ..... 
1-171 __ yes....<...~ __ N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM -TR"A~ k141&4''''.",,,!!J.44COBA4II'· Lt.4 ; .C\·;p·woIW .... KHANJt "" 
Last Middle First 

Current Address . 
26 Trail QIIY Kboacb, 1 st Di strj ct. Ho Chi Minh Ci ty. VN 

Date of Birth 09/13/1935 Place of Birth Vietnam 

Prey i 0 U s Oc c u pa t ion befo re 1975 --::2:..::n:..;::d=----=L:.=i:..;:e:..;:u:..;:tc.;::e;.:.:n:.:::a;.;:.;n;.....:t-Li_· -::':a:-:-:l:-"-s-;::o;----o_f_f_i_c_a_l_o_f_t_h_e_ 
(Rank & Position) VN Government 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION· CAt~P Dates: From 06/1975 To 09/1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Tran-Ba Nhu-Khanh (Son) 
Name 

P.O.Box 511 - Loomis, CA. 95650 
> --

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

" , , ", .",... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

® 

TELEPHONE: IV # 52694 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL. # _____ ..... 
1-171 __ yes....<...~ __ N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM -TR"A~ k141&4''''.",,,!!J.44COBA4II'· Lt.4 ; .C\·;p·woIW .... KHANJt "" 
Last Middle First 

Current Address . 
26 Trail QIIY Kboacb, 1 st Di strj ct. Ho Chi Minh Ci ty. VN 

Date of Birth 09/13/1935 Place of Birth Vietnam 

Prey i 0 U s Oc c u pa t ion befo re 1975 --::2:..::n:..;::d=----=L:.=i:..;:e:..;:u:..;:tc.;::e;.:.:n:.:::a;.;:.;n;.....:t-Li_· -::':a:-:-:l:-"-s-;::o;----o_f_f_i_c_a_l_o_f_t_h_e_ 
(Rank & Position) VN Government 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION· CAt~P Dates: From 06/1975 To 09/1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Tran-Ba Nhu-Khanh (Son) 
Name 

P.O.Box 511 - Loomis, CA. 95650 
> --

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 



Page 2 ' , 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) . . TRAN BA KHANH . 
(Listed on page 1) 

--
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

Nguyen Thi Nhang 12/03/1939 Wife 

Tran-Ba Vu-Khanh 07/25/1969 Son 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. J'AnDITTONAL7INFORMATiOl~·::O;FROM:··TiiE~A·SSOCIATION:.'!"--

The father-in-law of Mr. Tran Ba Khanh is Mr. Nguyen Van Cu who is 
eighty plus in age. Mr. Cu's last wish is to see his daughter, 
his son-in-law and grandson. Mr. Tran Ba Khanh doesn't have a 
Letter of Introduction, nor the exit visa given by the VN 
Government. Wish that ,ODP will give him a Letter of Introduction 
and that he will soonA~ranted an exit visa. 
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The Director 
United States Ordely Departure Office 
American Embassy j~anGkok 
1'.0. Box 58 
APO San Francisco, CA 96346 

IV ,/: 52694 
P.O. Box 511 

IV f~ 5'" G9t{ 

Loomis, California 9:6~o 
'l'elephoIle: I 

Date: 

Subject: Request for a Letter of Introduction. 

Dear Sir: 

Please consider my requcct for a Letter of Introduction for my parents 
and brother who stayed behind in Vietnam to have a chance to join me in 
the United States of America under the Reunification Program with my 
file number: IV 52694 • " 

1. Tran Ba Khanh, father, September 13th 1935, MA in Administration, 
former hight ranking official in the RSVN as Second Lieutenant 
No. 55A/102440. 

2. Nguyen Thi Nhang, mother, December" 3rd 1939, BA in Accounting. 
3. Tran Ba Vu Kh.:mh, .rother, July ?5th 1969, Hight School student. 

I came to the United States of America four years ago and lived with my 
cousin who is an .Engineer, working for the Federal Gavernment. Actually, 
1 nm a ztudent at Sierr~ College, located at )00 Rocklin Road, CA95650, 
and I am majored in Co~putcr ~cience. Even I spent most of my time for 
my education but nothing can stop me to suffer of loneliness due to the 
lack of the presence of my parents and my brother. 

I rC2p0ctfully rCOu0st ~ Letter of Introduction from your Ordely Depar­
ture Office in Bangkok ;"0 that my family can join me in the United States 
of America and I am certain that the expertise which my parents have had 
w ill contribute to the economy of the great nation. 

Respectfully Yours, 

Tran,Khanh Ba Nhu 

The Director 
United States Ordely Departure Office 
American Embassy j~anGkok 
1'.0. Box 58 
APO San Francisco, CA 96346 
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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # 52694 

VEWL.# _____ _ 

1-171 __ Yes_, _No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM TRAN KHANH. 
Last Middle First 

Current Address 26 Tran Quy Khoach, 1st Djstdct, Ho Chi Minh City. VN 

Date of Birth 09/13/1935 Place of Birth Vietnam 
--~~-------------------

Previ 0 us Occupa t ; on befo re 1975 --=2:..:;.:n:..:;d:.--.;::;L:...=ic..;:;e...;;;;u..;;t..=e..,;c:n..;;;:a=n...;;;.t....!.; ---::,:a_1-,-s-=-0 __ 0_f_f_i_c _a _1 __ 0 _f _t_h_e __ _ 
(Rank & Position) VN Government 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 06/1975 To 09/1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Tran-Ba Nhu-Khanh (Son) 
Name 

P.O.Box 511 - Loomis, CA. 95650 
> - - • 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

PLEASE SEE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AT THE BACK OF THIS SH~ET • 

. 
If you are eligible to file for the applicant under ca~go~y I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. wh~ are 
eligible to .petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form t-l30 
must do so. 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) . - TRAN BA KHANH . 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
PA. 

Nguyen Thi Nhang 12/03/1939 Wife 

Tran-Ba Vu-Khanh 07/25/1969 Son 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM THE ASSOCIATION: 

The father-in-law of Mr. Tran Ba Khanh is Mr. Nguyen Van Cu who is 
eighty plus in age. Mr. Cu's last wish is to see his daughter, 
his son-in-law and grandson. Mr. Tran Ba Khanh doesn't have a 
Letter of Introduction, nor the exit visa given by the VN 
Government. Wish that~ODP will give him a Letter of Introduction 
and that he will soonA~ranted an exit visa. 
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HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205'()635 '\..1 
TELEPHONE: 1 V :j 5 2 6 94 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

------
VEWL.# _____ _ 

1-171 __ Yes2.., __ No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM TR'AN ""1'*' !J!, ··'BK·"'-.."".......--,. ...... ·"···~·-·-···· KHANK .. 

2. 

----~L~a-s~t----- Middle First 

Current Address 26 Tran QlIY Kboacb, 1 st Pj std ct. Ho Chi Minh Ci ty. VN 

Date of Birth 09/13/1935 

Previous Occupation before 1975 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATIONCAMP 

Place of Birth Vietnam 
--~~-------------

2nd Lieutenant; also offical of the 
VN Government 

Dates: From 06/1975 To 09/1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Tran-Ba Nhu-Khanh (Son) 
Name 

P.O.Box 511 - Loomis, CA. 95650 . _.. . 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 
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4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) - TRAN BA KHANH 
(Listed on page 1) 

--
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

Nguyen Thi Nhang 12/03/1939 Wife 

Tran-Ba Vu-Khanh 07/25/1969 Son 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. "AnDTTTOWA~oRMATY6w;FROM:::TH1f;ilSS0CIATION;:O--

The father-in-law of Mr. Tran Ba Khanh is Mr. Nguyen Van Cu who is 
eighty plus in age. Mr. Cu's last wish is to see his daughter, 
his son-in-law and grandson. Mr. Tran Ba Khanh doesn't have a 
Letter of Introduction, nor the exit visa given by the VN 
Government. Wish thatODP will give him a Letter of Introduction 
and that he will soonA~ranted an exit visa. 
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The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ ~T_R...".·A.;...N __ _ 
Last Middle First 
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Current Address 26 Tran Quy Kboacb, 1st Djstdct, Ho Chi Minh City, VN 

Date of Birth 09/13/1935 

Previous Occupation before 1975 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATIONCAt~P 

Place of Birth Vietnam 
--~~-------------------

2nd Lieutenant; also offical of the 
VN Government 

Dates: From 06/1975 To 09/1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Tran-Ba Nhu-Khanh (Son) 
Name 

P.O.Box 511 - Loomis, CA. 95650 
> = - - . 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) . TRAN BA KHANH 
I I 

U 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
PA. 

Nguyen Thi Nhang 12/03/1939 Wife 

Tran-Ba Vu-Khanh 07/25/1969 Son 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6 . J'A'DDlil'IOlfA~OJOCATI-6N"'''FROM·';THE~'A·SSOCIATTON-:O--

The father-in-law of Mr. Tran Ba Khanh is Mr. Nguyen Van Cu who is 
eighty plus in age. Mr. Cu's last wish is to see his daughter, 
his son-in-law and grandson. Mr. Tran Ba Khanh doesn't have a 
Letter of Introduction, nor the exit visa given by the VN 
Government. Wish that ODP will give him a Letter of Introduction 
and that he will soonA~ranted an exit visa. 

TO 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE .pOLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

® 

TELEPHONE: IV # 52694 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL.# _____ _ 

1-111 __ Ye~.L..~ __ No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

-
1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM TRAN 4 .• '"'1''' 1".,., .. ~ . ·-BA .. '-----.,,........-·-,....~·"'·- KHANK" 

2. 

Last Middle First 

Current Address 26 Trag Quy [hoach, 1st Djstdct. Ho Chi Minh City, VN 

Date of Birth 09/13/1935 

Previous Occupation before 1915 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATIONCAr~p 

Place of Birth Vietnam 

2nd Lieutenant; also offical of the 
VN Government 

Dates: From 06/1975 To 09/1980 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Iran-Ba Nhu-Khanh (Son) 
Name 

P.O.Box 511 - Loomis, CA. 95650 
• - Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) . TRAN BA KHANH 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
PA .• 

Nguyen Thi Nhang 12/03/1939 Wife 

Tran-Ba Vu-Khanh 07/25/1969 Son 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. rA1)DliljIONA~NFOR)fATIbN··;;-FROM;THE1~iXSSOCIATI.ON .. :.~ 

The father-in-law of Mr. Tran Ba Khanh is Mr. Nguyen Van Cu who is 
eighty plus in age. Mr. Cuts last wish is to see his daughter, 
his son-in-law and grandson. Mr. Tran Ba Khanh doesn't have a 
Letter of Introduction, nor the exit visa given by the VN 
Government. Wish that ODP will give him a Letter of Introduction 
and that he will soonA~ranted an exit visa. 
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The Director 
United States Ordely Departure Office 
American Embassy nangkok 
£3.0. Box 58 
APO San Francisco, CA 96346 

IV.:':: 52694 
P.o. Box 511 
Loomis, California 95650 
Telephone: - -
Date: 

Subject: Request for a Letter of Introduction. 

Dear Sir: 

Please consider my request for a Letter of Introduction for my parents 
and brother who stayed behind in Vietnam to have a chance to join me in 
the United States of America under the Reunification Program with my 
file number: IV 52694 

1. Tran Ba Khanh, father, September 13th 193y, MA in Administration, 
former hight ranking official in the RSVN as Second Lieutenant 
No. 55A/102440. 

2. Nguyen Thi Nhang, mother, December 3rd 1939, BA in Accounting. 
3. Tran Ba Vu Khanh, .rother, July ?5th 1969, Hight School stUdent. 

I came to the United States of America four years ago and lived with my 
cousin who is an Engineer, working for the Federal Gavernment. Actually, 
I am a stUdent at Sierra College, located at 500 Rocklin Road, CA95650, 
and I am majored in Computer ~cience. Even I spent most of my time for 
my education but nothing can stop me to suffer of loneliness due to the 
lack of the presence of my parents and my brother. 

I respectfully request a Letter of Introduction from your Ordely Depar­
ture Office in Bangkok so that my family can join me in the United States 
of America and I am certain that the expertise which my parents have had 
w ill contribute to the economy of the great nation. 

Respectfully Yours, 

Tran,Khanh Ba Nhu 
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U5CCi Fi7gYI . T!lAJ\fSLAT 

l1EPUDLIC OF 
Justice Dep<u" 
Judiciary ScrTice 

South Re gion 

TIlE CLElUC'S OFFICE O}' TIrE COunT OF VDn:-f-LONG 

IV: Of2b~t~ 
EXTIlACT },'ROH THE HEGISTErl OF BUtTHS 

NGUYEN THI NHANG 
Village of Tan-Tlman-Dong 

Sadee, 1l01f part of Province of Kien-Phong - South !legion 

Year of 1939 Act No. 185 

I 
I 
! Full name of child 
I I ~ex 
I Date of birth 

i Place of birth 

Full name of father 

His profession 

Residence 

Full name of mother 

Her pr9fession 

Residence 

NGUYEN THI r-UiANG 

Female 

December 3 , 
'l'an-Thuan-Dong 

Nguyen Van Cll 

School teacher 

Tan Thuan Dong 

Trinh Thi };1m 

Farmer 

1939 

Her legal marital status 

Tan Thuan Dong 

Legi timate ,fife 

He, Chief Judge of 

Provincial Court of 

Vinh-Long, certified the 

authenticity of the 

signature of Hr. Phung Van Hop 

Head Court Clerk of the above court. 

Vinh-Long January 3 , 1966 

Chief Judge 

Signed : Illigible (and seal) 

Translated from Vietnamese 

by __ i ?--./v l.l~~'v ~'.{,-~-vv./-./ 

Lieu Van Pham 

.,' , 
. .1 1 

: ,. '. ,. , ' 

Certified true extract from the original 

Vinh Long, January 3 1966 

Head Court ClerIc, "" 

Signed : Illegible (and seal ) 

Date 
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On July 23, 1951! The Peace Court of Vinh-Long province 

stated a judgement that the order textcd as fvllowing : 

Decause of those reasons 

stated that : In the birth certificate Act No. 185 year 

of 1939, ~ Thuan ~ D~g Village ( Sadee ) of Nguyen Thi 

Nhan'g, must be recorded as follm"ring : 

Certified that : Trinh Thi To, born on August 10, 1911 

at Tan Thuan ( Sadec ), child of Trinh Van Rum and 

Dao Thi Cu, who's birth certificate No 155 and Trinh Thi 

Nhu is only one person. 

, 
Translated 

Vinh-Long Hay 11 1955 

Head Court Clerk 

Signed : Nguyen Ba Bao 

Certified true copy from register: 

Vinh-Long January 3 , 1966 

Head Court Clerk 

Signed : Illegible ( and seal ) 

froll Vietnamese 

Date 
/ 
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.. TlI.ANSLATION US(e ~ t-t~ 5737' 
R<!publi>c of South Viet--Narn 
Indepcndence - Democratic -
Pcucc- Neutrulity -

. EXTRACT FIlOH TIlli REGISTER OF BIRTHS 

1YtNo,05ZG0 l 
District No.3 - City of SnlgoW . /f 

People Court 
of lIo Chi Minh City 

No. 64.7 

TRAN BA VU KHANH ! --_. --.-----

Year oJ 1969 Act No. 6303 · 

Full name of child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Full name of father 

Occupation 

Residence 

Full name of mother 

Occupation 

Residence 

Legal marital status 

THAN BA VU KHA.l\ffi 

Hale 

July 25 
Saint Paul Haternity Clinic, Saigon 

TIlA.J'i BA KHANH 

Civil Serva...l1t 

27/25 Tran Khae Chan Street, Saigon 

NGUYEN TID NHANG 

Civil Servant 

27/25 Tran Khac Chan st., Saigon 

Legi timate wife 

Certified true copy from the original deposited 

at the People Court of The City of Ho Chi ~linh and issued to the 

interested party to complete the application file for school for 

his son. 

Ho Chi Hinh City, January 9 1976 

Signature and seal : 

Judge Nguyen Huu Hicn 

Trunsl~ted from Vietnamese 

b 114z."t PL.~ r-L/d/,/ y __ '_1 ________________________ __ Date 

Lieu Von Phum 

Ph. (9"1b) .ie·i·1998 
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UNITED STAns DEPARTI:1Er:rr OP ~USTICE 
l=~ I.bd N=~ SwiIC-O 

Form oIppCO."J 
OMH N" 1~ · MP 

AFFIDAVIT Ol' SUPPORT 
(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN wrrn TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN flLOCK LETITRS IN INK.) 

.OSCC.Nt>·~7j7r 
/ 

'V. N~.D;.t(; 9 If 
f. _.::N~9~U:1y:...:e::.n~.!..~::t..:.~:...v=--u:::......::C:.:..h:..:u:.;C:::-__________ • rc-siding at 

(Nun~) (Slrcrt .r.d Numba) 

Loomis, CA 
) I 

95650 U.S.A. 

I Orr> (ZIP Code if in u.s.) (Country) 

BF.INr; DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
). I was hom on __ ~2~4~/..:J..:U~L...!./-::6::-0.:.....,-______ at _s=-=a~d-::e;-c~ ______ ~ ______ V_i::-e_t_N_a_rn..:...:.. __ _ 

(0.",) (Grr) (Count.») 

If you are not a m.tlve born United. States citizen, :a.nSWI!t" the fallowing as appropri~te: 

•. If a Unl~eJ St.at~ citizen through natur:liizJ.tion, give: ccrtihcJ.te of nlturaliution number No. 10709980 
b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marrizge, give citizenship certifiate number · ___________ _ 

c. If United StatC3 citizenship W;I.S derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a \a.wfu\l12dmitted perm:lnent r.:sidrot of the United Stltes. gi,,·e 'A' num~r ___ :-:-~:-:-."....,.,~= _____ _ 

L. Th;}t I L'Tl 25 years of aZt! and have resided in th~ United States since (date) 01/JUN/1975 

~. Th.t thi.s. aflidavit is ~ea..>ted in bchllf of the following person: 

Tran Ba Khanh M 1935 

(Agr) 

Viet Narn married uncle 

(Gli~ 0#- Ct:=:J'J') ~I~) 
26 Tran QUy Khoach, · Quan 1 , Ho Chi I1inh, 

(ReI.rit>run;" to ~_) 

Viet Nam 
(City) (Sure) ("nunl'l) 

4. 1ba thi5 ~di1~~ is mw~ bl me for the purpose of assuring the United Stat~ Govem;nent th:lt the person named In 

item 3 will !'\oCt bet:"ome- a pl.lblic charge in the United States. 

5 ~ I'&!.";' wil ling- 2nd abl.: to reo=1ve, maintain and support the ~rson named in item }. That I am ready and will~nt it1 
d~~sic ~ b~nd, if n;:ccsS4l}'. to guarantee thJt such persoo will no~ ~me a pL!t:!ic charg::- durin·g his or hcr stJ.y in the 
Unie;:-d s.tu~ OT to guQ!~ thaI the a.bov~ named will maintain his or her nonimmigrlnt status if admitted tanpor.anfl 
Mel ~'" di!p1t prier to the e:;.;pi~Oll of his or h::r authorized stlY in the Uni,ed States. , 

\\. 

6 That I W1~rst~ this Affidl.vi~ will be binding upon m~ for a pc-riod of thm:- (3) years after entry of the person nruned in 
.rem 3 .lnd that the information and dorumenltion provided by me may be made a· .. ~il2.ble to the S~crc:t:!ry of Health JPJ 

Hu:;un Service . 

,. ~ r em em~~ ;?.s. or engaged in the business of __ I=n..::.d:..;u;.:.;s:;..,.~;:;E.:;,;n~g~r;...~ __ _ with HcClellan APB 
(Type 01 b\!l;ncn) (N,un. of cO<>Ce,n) 

~ __ ~S~a~c~r~arn~e~Q~t~o~ ____________________________________________ ~.:..;CA~ __________ 9 __ 5_6_5_2 __________ _ 

~ And N=-.b<:r} (Gty) (Sl::Itr) (ZIP ("odd 

1 derive In Ulnlul income of (if self-employed, I have attached .. copy of my b.st income tax 
return or fC:c>ort of cornmerciat rating concern which I certify to b<: true :u1d correct to the best of. 
my knowkJge and ~Iief. See iostruction [or nature of evidence of net worth to be submitted.) $ 29763.00 

I have on cl-:pojj( in saving:5 ba.'Lks in the United States $ 4300.00 

I h:lve O{hc:r pc:rronat p:operty. the reasonable value of which is $, __ ....;.. __ ~ __ _ 

r hav: ,rocks wd oonds with the fcll<!wing market value, :1..5 indic;!.ted on the Jttached list which 
I Cffii!Y to be true Vld rorrc-ct to tIle b,!St of my knowledge and belief. $ ______ _ 

I "'a"~ lift in.5urwcc in the sum of S 
WIth a (J)h wrrender v;!.lue of $--------'-----

I own re.!l ~tate valued at 
With m:ortgago or oilier encumbrances thereon amounting to $,------

$,----,----

Which is 1o<00ted u .... ________________________________________________ _ 
(Ot-,) (ZIP ("we) 
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WIth a (J)h wrrender v;!.lue of $--------'-----

I own re.!l ~tate valued at 
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PARTIA' 1 Y 
OEPENnrN r RELATIONSHIP TO ME 
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=;, 1111t r ha. ve p re\'i()u~ly ~ubmitrc·f ;tffiJ:l\'ir (5) 0 f support for the (allOWIng per~"n (s). If n.)ne. ~!J.te none .• 

Tr3.n Xuan Oct/84 

10. That I have submitted visa petition (s) to the Immigration and Natur31ization SerVice on belu.lf of the following per­
s.on (s) If none, st3te none. 

11 (Complete this block only if the person n.l1l1ed in item 3 will be in the UniteJ StJ.t~ temporarily.} 
- .... ~ 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to· make specific contrihutions to the support of the person named in 

~;Q".lJQIil.J[f you check "do int~nd··. inJicate the exact nature and durJ.tion of th.: contrihutions. For example, if you intenJ 
to furnish room and boartl. state for how long and, if money, stJte the amount in United St::ltcs dollars and state whether 
ir IS to be Riven in J. lump sum, weekly, ur monthly, and for how lon~, y 
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- Ur\~.:.; & tH}JUl TR).I - BA 
- nA~E O~ .B!.'t:H , September 13th l~'S - l!.Y-tho 
- SEX. tlale ' 
- a%ABl'l' A!.. S'i.' c: US I larrlec1 
- JnD.Ri~S 1. VlEi.tljX 1 26 ~rlin-q"':i-E.hoaoh la' l'J1BUlot 

Uo-Ch1-X1Dh Cltl' 
- POL!~!OA~ FRlSOlfEJl I 1'.. i 

PrOal '.Ju.ne 1975 to SeptMl:e:r 1960 : 
- l':.Aor.; OJ RB-IDUC,AtIOS I IOIlTi! l'!!'tIAK . " 

(Oap , 'Phu-SOD 4 (rW-S'i5Ulen) aDd !hanb.-PhoD! (!han.'l-lOa» 
- rR01~SS!ON I UA 1n Adaln1.tratloD 

(Graduated from fictloAal In.tltute of Ads1nlatrat1on) 
- };DnCAT!O.fJ I:I US J Attend the Speole.l 1::ng11811 Lani:;':ua£.~ COLlra. 

at YA11 ",ll.iraUa. in 19n. . 
V:l .:.l\~1 : ~Gc~nd Ueuteno.ot (Air .Ph:tto "Interpretation Officer) 

Yo. 55A102440 (h'OIl 1957 to 1965) . 
- VX GOVi:RIl:..tEr.t : Direotor 01 'rI"a4e an4 :tlnGno •• (lan18t:r.r of 

Econ~~1c Affairs) (trom 1973 to 1975) . 
- t:.1?F.:.!CATION zuli ODP , Yea ~ If Buaber 52694 (ml SOD) and- . 

) IV ~uaber 505619 (elater) _ 
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- ~A!:Z!iG ADDE1£3!i IN VB s 26~ tr'ln-qU;-Ehoaoh lat district 

. no~Cbl-Ulbh Cit7 
~A-:l1i AD!JIU.S5 Or spom:-!.ja!aX!'\'rIVi , . 
1) tlilU-Bi 1~ffi1-KnAud . 

Belat1o.nsh1 p wi th nppllcatlt , son 
I~ddress : 8aorlllaent!> C! 95921 USA. 
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TMN8WION 

BepubUo of South Viet-Naa 
ladepeadence - Democratic -
Peace - Neutrality -

People Court 
of So Chi Minh City 

No. 6%6 

EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF DIRTIIS 

Diatrict No.5 - City of Saigon 

Year of 1965 

Full name of child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Full name of father 

Occupation 

Residence 

Full name of mother 

Occupation 

Residence 

Legal Dl&ri tal status 

Act No. 4951 - A 

TBAN BA NHU KHANH 

Male 

May 20 1965 

128 Hung-Vuong Blvd. 

TBAN BA KHANH 

Military 

53/70/15 Tran Khanh Du St. 

NGUlEN THI NHANG 

Civil servant 

53/70/15 Tran Khanh Du St. 

lAgitimate wife 

Certified true copy from the original deposited at 

the People Court of the City of Ho Chi Minh and issued 

to the interested party according to his request to 

complete the examination file of his son. 

Ho Chi Minh Ci ty, January 9 1976 

Signature and seal : 

Judge Nguyen Huu Hien 

Trans~ated from Vietnamese , 

by ~ v!.~ l ':~~!'L ILL ;rt./1t'/ j\, ,/ IY Ij L/, ( Date : __ !_,<:_,,\~··t._·(_/ ______ :--I'· 

J 

Lieu Van Pham j 

::~r '.' 
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- -" .... .... , "" uscc.t1~ tlJ71 
HOI PHAT-GIAO VIET-NAM SACRAMENTO 
Vietnamese Buddhist Association of Sacramentclf.lIfJ" 05tG94 

TRANSLATION SERVICES 
3119 Ala Alden Expressway. SacramenlO, CA 9"9?~ Tel (916) 481,8781 

REPU!3LIC OF' VIETl:AH 
De~art~ent of Justice 
Southern Re~ion Office tlI:m TU01!G COUET 

TRAN BA lHANH Office of the eler:: 

EXTHACTIO:: Q? EIRT:I CZRTI?IC.\'i'" I;~T~:'J 1:7 :10A r~H!I:!n 

VILLAGE (!lY TEO), SOUTH VIET:;;',::, 1;: 1935, ::U;iS:::n 6? 

(An extraction of Order j 252/SR) 

Child's na!1e: 
Sex: 
Da.te of birth~ 
Place of birth: 
Father's nST.'le: 
Profession: 
.o\ddress: 
!1other's nn:; e: 

Order nu~her 252/SR issued by the 
::y Tho Court o';.~ Conciliation 0::1 

7/21/1952 incicatinr T~/ill TIti l:}~A~IH 
born on 9/13/1)35 i~ ~oa Ktanh (~y 
Tho), ~on 0:: 7:-.:,;! BA ;;IiAH and P:iAi·! 
7Fi! TO::. 
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The Director 
United States Ordely Departure Office 
American Embassy Bangkok 
1'1.0. Box 58 
APO San Francisco, CA 96346 

IV .f: 52694 
P.o. Box 511 

IV,' 5tG9~ 

Loomis, California 9,650 
Telephone: 
Date: 

Subject: Request for a Letter of Introduction. 

Dear Sir: 

Please consider my request for a Letter of Introduction for my parents 
and brother who stayed behind in Vietnam to have a chance to join me in 
the United States of America under the Reunification Program with my 
file number: IV 52694 

1. Tran Ba Khanh, father, September 13th 193;, MA in Administration, 
former hight ranking official in the RSVN as Second Lieutenant 
No. 55A/102440. 

2. Nguyen Thi ijhang, mother, December 3rd 1939, BA in Accounting. 
3. Tran Ba Vu Khanh, .rother, July 25th 1969, Hight School student. 

I came to the United States of America four yearE ago and lived with my 
cousin who is an Engineer, working for the Federal Gavernment. Actually, 
1 am a student at Sierra College, located at ~GO Rocklin Road, CA95650, 
o.nd I .:Hii majored in Computer ':';cience. Even I spent most of my time for 
my education but nothing can stop me to suffer of loneliness due to the 
lack of the presence of my parents .:md my brother. 

I rC2prctfully reQuest a Letter of Introduction from your Ordely Depar­
ture Office in Bangkok so that my family can join me in the United States 
of America and I am certain that the expertise which my parents have had 
w ill contribute to the economy of the great nation. 

Respectfully Yours, 

Tran,Khanh Sa Nhu 
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USCCi fi7 ~7J . TRANSLATIO:S 

IlEl'UDLIC OF VIh'T-NAH 
Justice Department 
Jndiciary Service of 

South Region 

THE CLElu(:' S OFFICE 01-' TIlE COURT OF VINlI-LONG 

IV: of£,C91t 
EXTRACT FROM THE l1EGISI'ER OF BIRTHS 

NGUYEN THI NHANG, 
Village of Tan-Thuan-Dong 

Sadec, now part of Province of Kien-Phong - South Region 

Year of 1939 Act No. 185 

; Full name of child 

Sex 

~ Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Full name of father 

His profession 

Residence 

Full name of mother 

Her pr9iession 

Besidence 

Her legal marital status 

NGUYEN TlU NHANG 

Female 

December 3 , 1939 
Tan-TI1Uan-Dong 

Nguyen Van eu 

School teacher 

Tan Thuan Dong 

Trinh Thi Nhu 

Farmer 

Tan Thuan Dong 

Legi tim4te wife 

Certified true cxt~act from the original 

VCt Chief Judge of 

Provincial Court of 

Vinh-Long, certified the 

authenticity of the 

signature of Mr. Phung Van Hop 

Head Court Clerk of the above court. 

Vinh-Long January 3 , 1966 
Chief Judge 

Signcd : Illigible (and seal) 

Translated from Vietnamese 

by i,!/v l/u~':,-- f-L--~~~r.../' 

Lieu Van Pham 

. , 
, . .I 

Vinl. Long, January 3 1966 
Head Court Clerk, \. 

Signed : Illegible (and seal ) 

Date: 
1\ 

__ i_~_~~~_'Vv_?_y ___ J~ __ L~tj fy 
! 1 
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Lieu Van Pham 

. , 
, . .I 

Vinl. Long, January 3 1966 
Head Court Clerk, \. 

Signed : Illegible (and seal ) 

Date: 
1\ 

__ i_~_~~~_'Vv_?_y ___ J~ __ L~tj fy 
! 1 



SfATEMENr : 

On July 2}, 1954 The Peace Court of Vinh-Long province 

stated a judgement that the order texted as f~llowing : 
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••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
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! For :a1i tary 
I File 

TRAN BA kHANH 

NGUYEN THl NHANG 

I ; 

I 
I 
! • 

EXTRACTIon 0:' :!ARiUAGI:; C~RTIF1CA7E 

Husband's nD.ce: 
Profession: 
Date of birth: 
Address: 

TP..A!! BA KHA!JE 
First Licuten~nt 
9/13/1935 in :iOll !:hanh (::y Tr.o) 
27/25 Tran Khat Cha~ st., Sairon 

Temporary address: 
r:a~e of husband's father: 
HaDe of husband's ['lother: PE:'\.!i Ti!I TAfT 

1-11 fe t s na:l e: 
Profession: 
Date of birth: 

Ad'dress: 

~iGUTi;::: 1'::1 m{f~:-iG 
StlH.!.ent 
12/)/1939 in Tan Thuan Don r 

C'i en F~on~') 
Cem:) '1'r3.i1 Van ;:u.:mh, Tra.n ~llOC 
Toar, ?l vel. • . ... ;~on 

Harne of wife's father: ~:-:;.!!'{:::~ V :~:~ CU 
7~i.I";:i 'i'lH ~:::U Name of wife's nether: 

Date oarria?,e certificate ':::1.~ C$t'lblis!tcd: 3/4/1964 
~'Ias Articles of !:arria;:"'e est«hlis!-~ed ? :ro 

I ~ .... I" 
; .! 

t # ,'.. - • 

.. "".- .. 

:xact extraction 
.~.., .; .' 01'" 3 / ;: .; /, ,1 f,. 5 - ... 1.- .. _, ... _~ 

for t::e Ctie.f, T:istrict i 

::C'JY:::·~ T::A·~:: ::rc~rG, ?ecorder 
s i ;-n c C to.' it:· !::-:- a 1 

~.. - ..... " • I 
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.. TltANSLATION u~C'c - rlo 5737' 
~publ~ of South Vie~Nam 
Independonce - Dcmoc~~ic -
Peuce - Neutrulity -

. EXTUACT FROB TIlE REGISTER OF BIRTHS 

District No. J - City of SrJ~!~O,052G'9Jr 

People Court 
of 110 Chi Miw. Ci ty 

No. 6%7 
Full name of child 

Ycnr of 1969 Act No. 6:;0:; 

TUN SA VU KHANH I Sex --_ .. ---------- ~ 

TRAN BA VU KHANH 

Hale 
Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Full name of father 

Occupation 

Residence 

Full name of mother 

Occupation 

Residence 

Legal marital status 

July 25 1969 
Saint Paul }faterni ty Clinic, Saigon 

TItAN BA KHANH 

Civil Servant 

27/25 Tran Khac Chan Street, Saigon 

NGUYEN THI NHANG 

Civil Servant 

27/25 Tran Khac Chan St., Saigon 

Legitimate wife 

Certified true copy from the original deposited 

at the People Court of The City of Ho Chi }linh and issued to the 

interested party to complete the application file for school for 

his son. 

Ho Chi Hi.nh City, January 9 1976 

Signature and seal : 

Transl~ted from Vietnamese 
\ • . 1 

by J-t "J"t-l ';t-(,. f~L~;L t L./· 

Li eu Van Pham 

~'~~-~. -~~·t~~::~ ". - r •• :.'~ ·I::L~ c; ~~i:;~ 
... -::! -; :'~1 :\'t ":. /~.~f ... ;l~i·t 

S ~(:;, .. i.'sH.::~,~·_:, (:,\ ~~~50;:5 
Ph. (9H:) :i:::;'~'1998 

Judge Nguyen Iluu Hien 

Date 
u J 
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UNITED STATU D£l'~:t0' JUSTICE ••• ' •• M ......... 
.I~ u.d N . s.rw... . .• OM. Nc.o t,"'"2! 

• AFFIDAVIT Or: SUPPORT 
~ "(ANSWER ALL ~: FILL IN WrnI TYrEW1UTER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.) 

• ..usee. '1t~,~7J 7' 
I V. N~.O~1'9 If 

I • ....,;N~9~u!!yl.::e.!!n~An:::;.:.!l:...:v:....:u::.....::C:.:h;.;u::-:c:=--:-________ • fC"Siding at _____________________ _ 
CN_) CStIftf 1ft. N,,", 

Loomis, ~ • 95650 U.S.A. 
.CinJ (Sun) (ZIP Cod" if i" U.S.) 

tiEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
24/JUL/60 K_~S~a~d~e~c~----------------.. __ ---V~i~e-t~Nam~~--..... J. I was born on __ ..;;~~;.;;;:.~~ _____ _ 

CD&CIl') (un) ICoucIao) 

If you are not a n:Lhve bom United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate: 

•• 11 a United StatC"S citizen through natuniiution, give certificate of naturatiution number No. 10709980 
b.. If a United States citizen through puentes) or marri:!ge, give citizenship certificate nu.rnber . _________ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 

d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United Stltes, give "A' nwnber __ --=~=~~=_-----
2.. Th~ I L'1l 25 yo.n of a::;e and have resided in the United Sbtes since (due) 01/JUN/1975 

3. nut tt,;' affidavit is t:.cecL>ted in bduH of the following person: 

Tran Ba Khanh M 1935 

Viet Nam married uncle . 
CUliun w- '-"JI ~I ooSbbs) (R"ratioftJhip 10 ~l 

26 Tran QUy Khoach « . wan 1, 80 Chi tHnh« Viet Ham 
,'moe"'" "",.tet." - StI'Cfl .... Nunsbn) Cun) (Starc-I (C_I.." 

4.. t'b2t this a.....lf;chyit is mad~ bl me fOt" the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person named in 
ittm ) will not Mcome- J. pu})lic charge in the United States. . 

S ~ I £r.Ot wil/i"K.znd able to rec:iyf!'. maintain and support the person named in item }. That I am ready and williJ'l;' to 
df!'J>~sir .. h~md. If n:'CC'Ssny. to guarantee thlt such persoo wilt nat b-e-rom~ a ?t.:b.lic charjel:' d~,in'g his or her st3), it') the 
Unic:d Statts. or tn gu.~ thaI the .above' named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted ternporant, 
&tIcf WIll l.:p~rt pr;<;I' to the expi~on of his or her authorized stay in the United St~tes. 

"\. 
6 That, cmarsland this .ffid.1yir. will be binding vpon me for a period of three: (3) years after entry of the person n'llJnd in 
~ :J 1nd that the infonr.£tlon and documenation provided by me mar be made aYaibbte to the S:Crebrl of Health :It'd 
J.lWft.t!n Sen1c.o. 

1. ~ [en rmplcyed as, or engaged in the busineu of _..:I:.:.n::d:.;:us:=.;.;....;:E:;.;.n;;,;;g~r:.;.:..... __ _ wi~ McClellan AFB 
CTr.>e of 'busi_, (N_ of ftftC"afl) 

95652 • __ s~a~c~r~~~m~e~n~two~ _______ .-. __ --________________________________ ~.~CA~ ________ ~~~~ ________ __ 
~ Mil N...:-.bor) (Or,) (SDtI!) 

J derive an Ulnw.l income of (if self<mployed, I h:\\"C' attached #. copy of my last income b.x 
ttturn or ft'oort of cOfl".meccial rating concern which I certify to be true and correct to the best of 
my knowledge and. ~lieE. See instruction for nature of evidence or net worth to be submiUed.) 

I have on deposit in savings ba."lXs in the United States 

I h1ve ()(het person11 property, the re.1SOnable value of which is 

t hI.Y: stocks and bonds with the roJl~wing market value, :u indicated on the .lttached list which 
J C'~rb!y b be true .and rotrt'Ct to the b..40St d m, knowled8e trod belief. 

1 fla"t' life imurance in the sum of 
With .\ o,h surrender v::tluC' of 

I O .... 1l l'C..1J c:<;Ute valued 2.t 
\'{lith mortgages Of other encumbrances thereon amou!'lting to $, _______ _ 

(ZIP ("okl 

$ 29163.00 

$ 4300.00 

$ ... 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

'Which is looted d' ..... __________________________________ _ 

(CitT) (Xt .. C"" 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 
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OFFICIAL SEAL 
ERMA BENEDICT 

NOTk~V?~~UC·C~ORN~ 
Pt..;.CER COUNTY 

My Comm. EJ(~inl Me.e" 18, 1981 

SIIb.srr'/wl tina ~rn Itl I dl/irr"J, hI/II" me Ihit. ____ 3_0_t_h_ all1 0/ __ JUL __ y ______ .• 19 _8_5 ___ _ 
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Republic of Soutb\Viht-Nam 
Independence - De~~ratic -
Peace - Neutrality ~ 

People Court 
of Ho Chi Minh Ci ty 

EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF BIRTHS 

District No.5 - City of Saigon 

Year of 1965 Act No. 4951 - A 

No. 646 Full name of child 

Sex 

TRAN BA NHU KHANH 
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Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Full name of father 

Occupation 

Residence 

Full name of mother 

Occupation 

Residence 

Legal marital status 

May 20 1965 

128 Hung-Vuong Blvd. 

TRAN BA KHANH 

Military 

53/70/15 Tran Khanh Du st. 

NGUYEN TIn NHANG 

Civil servant 

53/70/15 Tran Khanh Du St. 

Legi timate wife 

Certified true copy from the original deposited at 

the People Court of the City of Ho Chi Minh and issued 

to the interested party according to his request to 

complete the examination file of his son. 

Ho Chi Minh City, January 9 1976 

Signature and seal : 

Judge N~en Huu Hien 

Translated from Vietnamese 

~l .//1/ l .r;l/t1/ ILL .. rvz.t~ 
Lieu Van Pham 

l\li J V U l ~< lei ~. 
Date , ---j--~-~~:-~_v--------)---+i-~-by 
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- ,.. ,.. , -- U5CC.ttCl ?TE71 
HOI PHAT-GIAO VIET-NAM SACRAMENTO 
Vietnamese Buddhist Association of Sacramentdt:}lo" O'ite94 

TRANSLATION SERVICES 
3119 Alta Arden Expressway. Sacramento, CA 9c.,~2::' Tel (916) 481·8731 

REPU!1LIC OF VIETI:Ail 
Denart~ent of Justice 
Southern ~efion Office nI:m TUO;!G COUPT 

TRAN BA KHANH Office of' the Cler;: 

EXTRACTIO:: 0::' EIRT}! CI::RTlrIC.~,7;· I;:-:e::J I:! :10/\ i~1f!i:!;: 

VILLAGE 01Y TEO), SOuTH VIET;)!,::, Ii: 1935, !:U:1B:-:n 67 

(An extraction of Order # 252/SR) 

Child's na:le: 
Sex: 
Date of birth~ 
Place of birt!1: 
Father's nar.1e: 
Profession: 
.4ddress: 
::other's n;'1.::le: 
Profossior.: 
:,dd ress: 
::a tri noni <11 r3.n;~: 

Order nU:lDer 252/S2 issued tv the 
: ~ y Tho Co 11 !"" tor Con c i 1 i n t ion '. O!1 

7/21/1952 incicatinc T~I'dl D,\ !~EA:r!1 
born on 9/13/1935 in :Ioa ~[,anh (:1\' 
f71l10) ~o ",,-"'" D"-"''"r -I """j .... ,.~ ~ .. " , .. ' n 0.- .L ~·~llh D t !.~:lt; ana P:1:\~'! 

7tiI TO::. 

: ; :,' '~': ~ c. 1 0 /1 1.1 1 9 5 3 
Chicf' C1e-:-": (Si .. 'T1C:i ille '~l" '.'~ tI" ,..C\.,~) '-J ,/ •• J.. .. w v:.,...,,.l 

( T r n nsf e 1';, n . :1 'J :-:: b c r 3 7 fI1. (; ::. t e: 9/ '3 J / 5 3 
Office cf t~e Public Prosecutor) 

l'!e, ;!r:UY~:: DUe ~TJY, Judr:-e 
auttotized bv tte J)reni~inr 
Judee of Jinh Tuon~ Court to 
authentic~tc t~e si~nnture a~ 
'·!r ':'h'~.:r "~OC --.:~ .;.;' Ch' .. ('1 ,.', 
••• J,,,_Tl ••• ~ ... r~ .... J~.'#~' le..;.. verl_ 
of the SQid court. 

~::! Tho, 5/7/19t:) 
by proxy of the Presi~in~ JudCe 
(si;:r.ed 'tlith seal) . 

Ii\!!:E: 5. OOV~!: .. : 
]eccipt ;: 34.~14 

- C/4 

" , . " ,. .... -
..... : :, ~ a <~: ~ 

·1, 

Exact extraction 
r! 0 c i: i ,:", in h cit,/ 

10/1f./28 ' 
i'or tl',e Peap1 e IS 

C08~ittee of Guil~ -
District I 

:!GUY:.;:r JUC CEli:::, 
Secretnrv 
5 i ;:n c d \-! i t r. sea 1 
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REPU!1LIC OF VIETI:Ail 
Denart~ent of Justice 
Southern ~efion Office nI:m TUO;!G COUPT 

TRAN BA KHANH Office of' the Cler;: 

EXTRACTIO:: 0::' EIRT}! CI::RTlrIC.~,7;· I;:-:e::J I:! :10/\ i~1f!i:!;: 

VILLAGE 01Y TEO), SOuTH VIET;)!,::, Ii: 1935, !:U:1B:-:n 67 

(An extraction of Order # 252/SR) 

Child's na:le: 
Sex: 
Date of birth~ 
Place of birt!1: 
Father's nar.1e: 
Profession: 
.4ddress: 
::other's n;'1.::le: 
Profossior.: 
:,dd ress: 
::a tri noni <11 r3.n;~: 

Order nU:lDer 252/S2 issued tv the 
: ~ y Tho Co 11 !"" tor Con c i 1 i n t ion '. O!1 

7/21/1952 incicatinc T~I'dl D,\ !~EA:r!1 
born on 9/13/1935 in :Ioa ~[,anh (:1\' 
f71l10) ~o ",,-"'" D"-"''"r -I """j .... ,.~ ~ .. " , .. ' n 0.- .L ~·~llh D t !.~:lt; ana P:1:\~'! 

7tiI TO::. 

: ; :,' '~': ~ c. 1 0 /1 1.1 1 9 5 3 
Chicf' C1e-:-": (Si .. 'T1C:i ille '~l" '.'~ tI" ,..C\.,~) '-J ,/ •• J.. .. w v:.,...,,.l 

( T r n nsf e 1';, n . :1 'J :-:: b c r 3 7 fI1. (; ::. t e: 9/ '3 J / 5 3 
Office cf t~e Public Prosecutor) 

l'!e, ;!r:UY~:: DUe ~TJY, Judr:-e 
auttotized bv tte J)reni~inr 
Judee of Jinh Tuon~ Court to 
authentic~tc t~e si~nnture a~ 
'·!r ':'h'~.:r "~OC --.:~ .;.;' Ch' .. ('1 ,.', 
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Ii\!!:E: 5. OOV~!: .. : 
]eccipt ;: 34.~14 
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" , . " ,. .... -
..... : :, ~ a <~: ~ 

·1, 

Exact extraction 
r! 0 c i: i ,:", in h cit,/ 
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C08~ittee of Guil~ -
District I 
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• • ;':n1e 

! i; <'. ,A 1: ~: z- 0 n. ~,~ 

---~---------~-----~--~-

:,',.a:· .. ~!'i·;' I. ~-,.: /'6t: ; L~arried. .. 
.'\nDiL~~g lU 'l!1.""i.Nli!.: : 26 ~rnr.-qu.y-:~hoao~ 1st Didtrict 

llo-Chi-~inh City 
IO:'Z.7!C_::.-~. l'R!SO~iER : lea 

Z'r~::: June 1975 to !.5Eptember 1930 
....... \"- ,1."1:. r"'\t.; :;':,,:~_~·!"'.1J>CJ\~TO~ • l,~Ot..r·""::'~ V'!7~!.i~--:!' ..1 ;,..,:.; ... 'v:"" \J_ ;..,!): U.ll' .J.'\l. .. ~..... , • .4:",,:, kd _.-.... ..... t..,:~.#J. • 

(Camp: ?hu-;Son 4 e.'h£:.l-~;gllyin) una Thunh-1:'honi: (Thanh-Roa» 
.rWJ':::~:;!O~i : i,LI\ 111 Ad~in1Btrnt1on 

. I 

(Gradu~teJ from Hational !~st1tute ~f Adalnlstratlon) 
- ~:J.-mCJ':'!<)Ii !j US :; "",t tend the i;pec:lnl l:r.glish Lcn~fJ..Qee· Couroe '-', 

at '!:l" A1-:' :'\.us trall!l i tl 1 JT3. 
V;I ;,fc~,i7 : ":r:cond ?:..ieutena.~t (A1r ~'h'}t~ 'Interpretation Officer) 

iii). 5')AI02440 (.From 1957 to 1';-:65) 
- Vi, G:)V~;·:JL.i... : Direotor 01 ~rade nr.-d ,Hn~ces (~1:llstr.T of 

c~no~ic Affairs) (tro~ 1973 t? 1975) . 
- ,l'I-:.!CJ,:[:!:1'i i>:J:i :)1:iP : "leG - IV f!ur.hsr 52694 (£l!Y S:lJl) and 

IV t'WRcer 505619 (siater) 
f~ 3 ':?. t)i !;;~?SfIT);::!rt~ :lCCO:~P:!ll!tiG : Two 

-; .• --,-", ..• "'......... -t:- ~-"Jt' 2~'/" ~r-r:. 2'! ""h""-"'-- 1 .. A- tr1't 
.1.,;_ 'Y J-~.JU~~ .!.u ~ H: ., ~ .,;..u-q ... .i-....... QCl. .. .l.S \. c~3 c 

fio-Chl-l:.,;1nh City 
, ,. ". .-; i"':. 'c;!: ,"V' c,' ..... ~>I;.· i: ~ .. "" .. ~ .. ;; • i;;tt+j~~ /t. ':'","'~' J ... _-_".JJ.l_~_J.'." ... _,-~'t ........ ",_ • 

1) Tr:Aff-hA !";2i:';'""'!~!lf~ll'i 
3elatiori.sh1 ~ ~1 th uP!'llcar..t l son 
i,dilres~ : 

~) liGuYtt;-r;i!~ .. I~!il.Att 
;-.e lat1onsh1 P \"!i th n~p11cant : sister 
AJdrees : 
lnane : 

Sncl'"~~r. t·.) 

1) !n ':'·etru<lrY 1931 ! had mnd(~ !!.r. arpl:!.euti~Hl for .f::~lly r€lJr.lt1cc.­
tion unuer the ODr concErninc tnt! torner Adt:1:;.iatrntive otilecr 
of the He l"1lJ~llc ot Vi. C 1 ')se 1y asso-:::l:t ted v-i th t'!1e US Goverll!1ent 
.n.n~ D£:!3t the rt:que at to 3nn..:;ko li~ b"t untl11 now ! d:ln' t have 
rco£-iv£d any news aboutthls ~atter. 

2) ;.11 neceesary d':)cu'l'!ents havE teEn forwarded to 'the OIJP A,!::(lriean. 
tm\:;!l!-:sy EOl1d'itok since 'tt.ay 1932. 

3) I-etltlon asidne tor ntiS~~flCe ot Li'i'').'£R 01< !,U:'H()D\JC~!O;:. 

, , 
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NAnGNAL OnlCl USCC Ref erenc;e N,~.5 7~.1L I 

• OSTATES~ 
~&iJ ~:i! 4 .. MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES ODP-IV N°·o5 Z.{"1 
- 0 . .' . (If known) Z.pc: 1312 YASSACHUafTTII A'{l"'~ N, W. • WA4HIHOTOH. D. C. JI:XIOS =>. n (202l 659-6 46 0647 
CONFERENCE 

ORDERLY D'EPARTUlU: PROGRAM (Vietnmn) 

AFFIDAVIT Of RELAT10NSHIP : 

Diocese ofl Sacramento 

r Name: \Mr/Hra/ Hli TRAN BANHU KHANH Phone (home) 
i 

(wol'k) 

r Addrel6 SACRAMENTO, CA 95827 

Nl..ttDber Str'(!et County/City Stllte Zip ,. . ' 

May/20.1965 Saigon ,VIETNAM e of Birtli: Place of BIrth: 

e of Entry to U.S. April/30/19Bl Alien Number A 25-163-434 

ura11zation Certificate Number (If Appllcable) 

al Status Parolee ET Permanent Resident Allen 0 U.S. Citizen 0 L£.& 

:r:. am l111n& this Affidavit for t~e folloving relatives still in Vietnam to come to the United 
nu, under the ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM. (ODP) I.include a copy of 1DYD~1-94(both sides) 

1-1~1 (Permanent Resident Alien Card) . 
St 
a 

-J. 
S 

. 
it' . >ex Date/Place of Birth Relation to you Address in~Vletnam 

TRAN BA KHANH Sept/13/1935 • Father ~6 Tran Quy Khoach M 
; 

Ny The. VN Duan I HO-CHI-MINH .-

; VIETNAM 
-

NGUYEN THI NHANG F Dec/03/1939 Mother Same as above 

Tan Thuan Dong, 

Sadec, VN 

TRAN BA .VU KHANH M ~u1y/25/1969 Brother Same as above 

Saioon. VN 
. 

aVf:ar that the information in this atatement i. true to the best of my kno";ledge. and under 
tand that any false statement could jeopardize'my ~1Br8tion atatus 1n the United States. 

~~ .. 
. YOUfSii ~ture 
am aT Seal of Notary 

• 

OfnClAL ~EAL , 
• LANG T.x. DOAN 
• NOTAR'I" PUBlIC • CALFORHIA 

6ACIWoI.ENTO COUNTY 
• My c-.. lap;.. June 13.1986 ... 

Subscribed and .,",orn to before me this 
2)' it day of j" .le

d • 19 g Z. . 
.1 

Signature \f Notary Public 

My comm i 0 81 on ex p 1 rea: ~,:rL..u.v-Jl~=----Ll . .;:;:3=-....-,I",,'~I.~'I-' _ 
I !;: 

•• Any change of addre •• ahould be Teported immediately to usee National Office and 
the local usee Diocewan Resettlement Office. 

r .. , 
. t . . 
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Nl..ttDber Str'(!et County/City Stllte Zip ,. . ' 

May/20.1965 Saigon ,VIETNAM e of Birtli: Place of BIrth: 

e of Entry to U.S. April/30/19Bl Alien Number A 25-163-434 

ura11zation Certificate Number (If Appllcable) 

al Status Parolee ET Permanent Resident Allen 0 U.S. Citizen 0 L£.& 

:r:. am l111n& this Affidavit for t~e folloving relatives still in Vietnam to come to the United 
nu, under the ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM. (ODP) I.include a copy of 1DYD~1-94(both sides) 

1-1~1 (Permanent Resident Alien Card) . 
St 
a 

-J. 
S 

. 
it' . >ex Date/Place of Birth Relation to you Address in~Vletnam 

TRAN BA KHANH Sept/13/1935 • Father ~6 Tran Quy Khoach M 
; 

Ny The. VN Duan I HO-CHI-MINH .-

; VIETNAM 
-

NGUYEN THI NHANG F Dec/03/1939 Mother Same as above 

Tan Thuan Dong, 

Sadec, VN 

TRAN BA .VU KHANH M ~u1y/25/1969 Brother Same as above 

Saioon. VN 
. 

aVf:ar that the information in this atatement i. true to the best of my kno";ledge. and under 
tand that any false statement could jeopardize'my ~1Br8tion atatus 1n the United States. 

~~ .. 
. YOUfSii ~ture 
am aT Seal of Notary 

• 

OfnClAL ~EAL , 
• LANG T.x. DOAN 
• NOTAR'I" PUBlIC • CALFORHIA 

6ACIWoI.ENTO COUNTY 
• My c-.. lap;.. June 13.1986 ... 

Subscribed and .,",orn to before me this 
2)' it day of j" .le

d • 19 g Z. . 
.1 

Signature \f Notary Public 

My comm i 0 81 on ex p 1 rea: ~,:rL..u.v-Jl~=----Ll . .;:;:3=-....-,I",,'~I.~'I-' _ 
I !;: 

•• Any change of addre •• ahould be Teported immediately to usee National Office and 
the local usee Diocewan Resettlement Office. 



UNITED STATES DEP ... RT~e~T OF ~USTICE 
ImmipalioG aDd NIoQII'aIizaU. Scf'YlCC 

AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT 
(ANS'U'F.R .. \LL ITEMS; FILL IN wml TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LflTERS 

F,'rni -PJ"'I.h(",j 
nMI:! Nu I, R·1:" 

IN INK.) 'f73 71 uscc.No. 
·IV,~o.o~1b94 

I. Nguyen Anhvu Chuc , residing at ____________________ _ 

(Narnel 

Loomis CA 95650 
f Strfff and N .. mh<-r I 

U.S.A. 
IZIP C....Jc if .n U.S.) (Counlryl 

BfIN(; DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

J. i WJ.S born on _2_4,;../_JU_L..;./_6_0---:=--:-_____ at _-=S:..:a:...d~e~c=-:----_-__ -----V"""""':i_::e-t-N-am-----
CDaltl ICIIyl fCg .. nrr~). 

If )·ou ue not a nJ.llve born United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate: 

a. If " tJRJted States citizen through natur1lization, give certilkate of naturalization number No. 10709980 
b. If" United States citizen through parc:nt(s} or muriage, give citizenship certificate number ______ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a !awfully admitted pnmanent resident of the United States. give 'Ao number ___ ~: __ -:=-::~ _____ _ 

1. That I am 25 yC2l'S of age and have resided in the United States since (date)_0=1/:.....;;.JUN="-/.;.7.;;.5 _____ _ 

3. That thu. affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

Nguyen Thi Nhanq F 1939 

Viet .Nam married ant 

~ .,. - c:.-toy. 
26 Tran Quy Khoach, Quan 

(MIoitaJ .5tM",,) 

1, Ho Chi Minh, 
(RrI.'iuaship to ~l 

Viet Nam 
lCiry) (C .... nt .. ' 

.f. That this aBidnic is mad~ by m~ for the purpose.- of assuring the United States Government th:af the penun named in 
i.aom ) will not becOl1le' a public charg~ in the United States. 

s nw: I tm willin,..JJId able to reui~ maint"in and suppnt 'hI:' person named in .tem }. That J ml ready and wiUmt to 
4t'pOsir I. bond. if nc:cessaYJ, to guarantee that such pe-rson will not become a public dtargt· during.. his or her stay in the 
UniCfd St&.tft. or to p.""'" that the -hove' named will maintain his ur her nonimmigrant status jf admitted tempor.,-,', 
..,.<1 .," d~alC' prior to tM expiralon of his or her authorized stay in the United StatC"S. 

. 6 That t undtrseMd this didayit will be binding llpon me for a period of three (3) years after entry ~f the person namn! in 
..,.,. ., Jnd 'hat the information and .fo( wnenation provided by me may tlC' made available to the Secretary rtf Health ;wJ 
I-Iu_ Srt-nric.es. 

1. "IlIIlt 1., f\II1ploycd as, or mgaged in the business of ___ I;l;on!.!.:dil;;l,u:a,s=-=. • ...fi:Ent..t.g~r""t __ 
{T,,,,, 01 busiMnl 

with McClellan AFB 
(Name uI cum-".,,) 

• ___________ .......... ____ .......... ____________ ~s~a~c_r.aarn~e~n~t~o~ ________ ~CA~ _________ 9~5~6~5~2~ __ .......... __ 

(Ory) CStud 

I derive an anmal income of (if self-employed, I have attached ;. copy of my last iru:ome tax 
MtUtn or rerort of commercial rating concern which I certify to be true and correct to the bot of 
my kntlwledge and bt-lief. See instruction for nature of evidence I)f nd: worth to he ~uhmitted.) 

J have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

J h"ve other pe-rsonal prope-rty. the reasonable value of which is 

1 nave' stocks and bonds with the: followin8 market value, as indicated on the attached list which 
I cft'tify 10 be true: and corrC'Ct to th. best of my kno,!ledge and belief. 

I "a,,~ lire insurance in the sum of 
W\th a. cash surrender value of 

I OWQ rea.! estate valued at 
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $, ______ _ 

,ZIP , ...... , 

$ 29763.00 

$ 4300.00 

$ 
• 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

Which is kK"ared ct"":':' __ :--:-____________________________ _ 

(Smec ......... , {City} IZIP C .... d 

UNITED STATES DEP ... RT~e~T OF ~USTICE 
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• 

R nUl Ihe.- f;)U.,~\ 1Il~ rc·r-...t.-; 1([' .krrlilient upon me (or support: (P13ce J lhelk ./ in the .lppropriJtc lOlumn h IndiC.llr 
'''''h~th(r 'he per"l.In n.llne t " "huHf ·.r p.lrtially dependent upon you fllr 'iupPl/rt.) 

N.""'F. OF 1'[Jl!>ON 
WHOt.fy PARTfA! IY 

M~F. REI .... nONsHIP TO ME OFPF.NOENT OEPENorNI . 

Tran Ba Nhu Khanh XX 20 cousin 

,:. That f have previously submittc·' affid:l\'it(s) of support (or the iollowlng ~rc;un(s). If n.,nc, :.t:lte none. -

Tr::m Xuan Oct/84 

10. That I have submitted. 'Visa petition(s) to the Immigration and ~turalization Sen-ice on behalf of the following pet'-
son(s) If none. state none. . 

" 11 (Complete tbis block only if the person n:uned. in item 3 will be in the United St.1tes temporarily. ~ 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend. to. make specific: contributions to the support of the person nOlmed in 
Item 3. (If you check "do int~d··. indic.1tc the exact n:Lture and duration of th..: contributions. For example. if you intend 
to furnish room and boaed. state fot how lang and, if money, stare the amount in United St:ltcs dollars and state whether 
it IS to be given in:l Jump sum. weekly. or monthly. and foe how lonli.l 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONE.NT 

'i"b.s/:rrl"J and .sworn 10 (1II1fj"U4} I"-/D" m,. lhiJ ____ 3_0_t_h_ da] 0/ ___ JUL __ y ______ . 19 _8_5 ___ _ 

MARCH 18,1988 ... LOOMIS,CA. 95650 M . p' 
at _~-___ -_-_---_--~'!"'"'--. 1 CP"'''f/SSIDI? ex Irel on . 'f2 (~ ,.. 

: Six""t",, 01 Offiur Admil1iJl,ring Oalh @.'J/':1.. "{JI'prV(?L NOTARY PUBLIC Tille _________ _ 

~ atfid.:1vit prepared b, olher than hponM/, pleaH! romplel4 Ihe foIlOfl·illg: . 
r declare IhllllhiJ docllmmt "'41 preperred b] me al Ih,. '(Uflit'll 0/ th,. deponml ami is b.lJed 01/ al/ illjorm.uio., oj whirl. 
t lJal'e an] IUlQu'/edge. 

(Address) 

• 

R nUl Ihe.- f;)U.,~\ 1Il~ rc·r-...t.-; 1([' .krrlilient upon me (or support: (P13ce J lhelk ./ in the .lppropriJtc lOlumn h IndiC.llr 
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UNITED STATES DEP.&'R~~ OF ~UST1CE 
l~ aIICI NIIQI.I'lIIi.uUOD Service 

h' rn. • pJ"I',h ",I 
1,'Mn N.. h R·17 1 

• ", AFFIDA VIT OF SUPPORT 
,. > 

(ANS~'ER .UL ITEMS; FILL IN Wmf n'PEWRlTER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LFTnRS IN INK.) r 71 71 
usct.t{o,',J ;; 
'IV, No.O~ta 9 ~ 

I, _ .... N~q~u~y.se:..!.nwAn;W,!h~v~u!::!..-~Co!./h'-l:u!i.\oc ______ ---_. residing at _-=-==-''--'='''--______________ _ 

IName, (SUeet and N·~mbcT) 

Loomis, CA 95650 U.S.A. 
,Ci" • (Sta«o' CZIP CuJe il in U.S.) (C" .... 'I"/I 

"fINC; DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

J. i W.Ii horn on 24/JUL/60 ~ __ ~S~a~d~e~c~--------------------~~V~1~·e~t~N~am~----
'I.>.uel ,t:"T' leounll) I· 

If you .lce not a nJ.llve born United States citizen. answer the following as appropriate: 

., If .I I Jnlted Sutes citizen through natunliution, give certifilate of naturalization number _...;N;,;.O.;;..;.. • .....,;;;1,.;;0....;7....;0....;9;.,;9;.,.8;.,.0;;...-__ _ 
b. If .. United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship t:ertificate number ___________ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a llwfully admitted pennanent resident of the United States, give 'A' number ___ ---=_-:-_~=------_ 

1. That I am 25 rears of .lee and have resided in the United States since (date) __ ...:0;.:1;:,./.;;JUN...:..:..;:,./...;.7..;;;5 ________ _ 

3. That this. affidavit is executed in be-half ~f the following penon: 

Tran Ba VU Khanh M 1969 

CN.-l (Sol 

Viet Nam single cousin 

«CitiUlt _ - c:.-a,' ('MeoitAJ Jt""'S) (Rrlali"Mhil' to ~) 

26 Tran Ouy Khoach, Quan 1, Ho Chi Minb Viet Nam 
(p_ntly mules at -- SInd atld Nv.mbftl ((';iry, 

.t. That this affidavit is made by mt' for the purpose of assuriog the United States Government that the per .. nn named in 
let'" ] will not b«onte' a public charr in the United States, 

s ~ I ~m 'Willi"&.,..d able to reuiW!'. maintain and support tnt:' person named in Item ). That I ;am ready UHf will;n;, iu 
d.-posir ~ bond, if necessa¥J. to guarantee that such person will not berome a public (hargt· durin lit- his or hec stay ill ~ 
United Stat"' or to gu""" that the above' named will maintain his ur her nonimmi~r.lnt status if admlUN teMpot''''''t', 
"he' w.'1 d.pa~ prilli' to thr expil3&ion of his or her authorized stay in the United StatM, 

6 n..t r undtrst.-d this affidavit: will be binding wpon me for a period of three (}) years after entry '~f the renon named in 
..". J .1Oci that the information and .lotumenation provided by me may he matlr available to the Secretary of Health ;wJ 
J.ia_ Scnic:.es 

1. '1'btt [ am employei :as, or engaged in the business of Indus. Enqr, with McClellan AFB 
«Type 01 busint'U I (N ....... 01 conte ... ) 

• __________ --______________________ ~Sa~cr~am~e~n~t~o __________ ~C~A~ __________ ~9~5~6~5~2~ ____ __ 

(Ciry) (StaIR) 

I dj!rive an annual income of (if self-employed. I have attached ;. copy of my last in('Ome tax 
return or report uf commercial rating (oncern which I certify to be true and correct to the best of 
my koow/edge and bt-lief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to he :-.uhmitted.) 

J have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

J h.ve o(her personal property. the reasonable value of which is 

1 havt' stocks and bonds with the follnwing market value, as indicated on the attached list which 
r certify to be true and correct to th. bf:st of my knowledge and belief. 

I "in''' rife insurance in the sum of 
WUh .:l cash surrender value of 

1 own n:ai es~e valued at 
With martgages Or other encwnbrances thereon amounting to $, ________ __ 

IZIP ( ...... 

$ 29763.00 

$ 4300.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

Which is )o(-oIted at"":"" __ -:-_:-______________________________ _ 

(Shftt ........ ...." (C..,.I (z ... c ...... 
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h' rn. • pJ"I',h ",I 
1,'Mn N.. h R·17 1 
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R 'Th.u Ilu: f"Il.'·.\IIl.c p<·r,,,,'·; Ul" de('(.'utie'nt l~pon me' for support: (Pla~c .llhclk / in the' appropri.lt<: lolumn h sndiotr 
.. +heth(r rh(' per'lun n.IIn(' I I~ \\ hollv .Ir p.lrtlally dependmt upon you ttlr \uppnrt, ) 

N .... ME OF PU!\ON 
WHOUY PARTIAllY ,\(,;F. IlElATIONSHIP TO ME OFPF.NDENT OEPENOfNf 

Tran Ba Nhu Khanh XX 20 cousin 

') That f have' previously submittc'l ;alfiJavit(s) of support (or the followmg per;un( s.>. If n,me, !>tate none. -

Tr3.Il Xuan Oct/84 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization SerVice on behalf of the following per­
son (s ) If none. state none. 

11 (Complete tbis block only if the person named in item 3 will be in t~ United St.ues temporarily. ~ 
That I 0 do intmd 0 do not iDtmd. to. ma.Ice speci6c contrihutions to the support of the person named in 
.tem 3. (If you check "do in~d··. indicate: the cuct nature and duration of th..: contributions, Foe example. if you intmd 
to furnish room and board, state for how long and. if moneY. state the amount in United Statcs dollars and state whether 
it IS to be givm in a Jump sum, weekly, or munthly, and foe how (anti.)' 

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OP I>EPONEN1' 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
ERMA BENEDICT 

NOTA?lY Pt!5UC· CALIFORNIA 
PlACER COUNTY 

My Comm. Ex?irel March 1 B. 1988 

I Hum (affirm) Ih4t I."ow Ih, (onlnlll 0/ thiJ lI/fitLtvil lign,d b, "" lind Ihe Jllft,,,,,,,/r JTe IrI" .mJ 

S;x""." of d,po"~1 ~~ 
SItIJSl:'"lml /Utd ~(" Itl (."',1II1J J ",IIlU' m, Ihis. ____ 30_t_h_ da, 0/ __ JUL __ Y ______ • 19 _8_5 ___ _ 

LOOMIS CA. 95650 . ' 
at ' • M, t'pttr"'I'SSIt»?' ,xp,reJ 01f 

SI~",lllm of 0lfiu" Adminillmng Otllh ~))t~<~ \6:;.;d(;r . 
MARCH 18,1988 .. 

NOTARY PUBLIC Title ________ _ 

7:Falfidauit p"pared '" oth" th,," "'ponelll, pt,IIS' ('(Jmpl,t, Ih, /ol/au.ing: 
T J«/are Ihllt thil JOt'ltmmt ""IIS p,ep/W,d b1 "" til tb, '''{lleJI 0/ th, depo"ent a"d iJ b"Jed 0" tlil ;,,/ormtllion oj lI'hitf, 
t hJ!ll" a"1 ."Qu-I,dge. 
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1312 MASSACH\JS£TTS A'JENUE. 1'4, W .• WASrtiN<iiON,:J. C. 2C'V05 

August 6, lSq:: 
Mr. Tr~J. Banhu Khanh 

usee Reterehce ~umber 57371 
~acramen~o, LA ~~H~7 ------------------

RE: Tran Ba Khanh 

Dear Friend: 
I 

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of your Application for Fa~ily 
Reunification under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) from Vietnam. 
Based upon a preliminary screening, a file has been established in 
Washington, and your usee reference number is indicated above. 
(Applicants are assigned only one reference number, regardless of how 
many applications for relatives are submitted.) Please re r to this 
nu~ber in any further correspondence with our ~ational Offic~ in 
Washington, D.C., and please provide us with written ~otification of 
a~i change of address. 

If your relative(s) in Vietnam are eligible for admission ~o the United 
States pursua~t to the criteria jointly approved by the D 
Justice a~d State for the purpose of family ~e~nification 
humanitarian considerations~ they should apply for an exit 

artr::ent of 
other 

rmit from 
the Vietna~ese authorities and make certain their ~a~es are i~cluded on 
the Vietnamese list of persons eligible to depart. If exi· per~its are 
issued, copies shOUld be sent to our National Of~ e i~ ~ash ton, D.C. 

It is expected, in the course of reviewing your file in Bangkok, that the 
ODP office will request in writing additional relevant curne~ts to s~b­

stantia~e the claimed relationship (e.g., birth, narriage, death certi­
ficates, photos, VN identification cards, etc.). Please '.~-ait until you 
hear frem ODP Bangkok or the USCC National Office before sending these 
documents~ ODP Bangkok will assign a reference IV number ~o your file. 
Please refer to the IV number in all correspondence with Bangkok ~nd with 
usce. 

If you are a permanent resident alien applying for your spouse and/or 
unmarried child, or if you are a U.S. citize~ applying for your spouse, 
children, parents and/or siblings, you should also file the Form 1-130 
(Petition to Classify Status of Alien Relative for Issuance of I~~igrant 
Visa) with the nearest Immigration and Naturalization Service (I~S) office. 
Whe~ filing the 1-130 petition for your relatives, you should ask INS to 
forward ~he approved petition to the American Embassy in Bangkok. Do not 
send the 1-130 to Bangkok or to a USCC office. However, copies of tte 
Notice of Approval of Relative Visa Petition (For~ 1-171) should be sent 
to usee, Washington when/if received. Do not send Form 1-171 to Bangkok. 

, I 

., " --
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r:_'l'~Lt~':es' r:a::1es .",ill he ..;rlter~J 0;- t!·~~& \"i:;:: Entry h'.)r~~i:~ Ll :. 

t\T-..::"). "":11el:. \oWili be for\oW3rded to the \'iet:;-,:lmese authorities :::hrcugh 
tte UN~CR representative in Vietnam. Please be advised that Jeci­
slo~s about ~ho may leave Vietnam and ~hen they may do so rest with 
the Vi e tn37.ieSe authori ties. . 

With re;ard to transportation from Vietnam as well as living expenses 
daring the processing in Bangkok, the Intergovernmental Committee 
for Migration (ICN, 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2122, New York, ~.Y., 
10165), indicates. as follo-ws: 

"When your relatives arrive in Bangkok, they will sign a promissory 
note for an interest-free loan for their transportation costs at 
the rate of 5320.00 per adult (12 years and older), $160.00 for chil­
dren (2 - 12 years). and $32.00 for infants." 

You may rest assured that usee will continue to assist you In your 
.effort to bring your relative(s) to this country. 

* Recently J transportation costs were adjusted as follows: 
-$480 per adult 
-$2l..O for children 
- $48 ["r infants 
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The Director 
United States Ordely Departure Office 
American Embassy ,Sangkok 
ts.O. Box 58 
APO San Francisco, CA 96346 

IV ./: 52694 
P.o. Box 511 
Loomis, California 95650 
Telephone: 
Date: 

usee 15"7J71 

1'1,'110 5<b'~ 

Subject: Request for a Letter of Introduction. 

Dear :5ir: 

Please consider 'my request for a Letter of Introduction for my parents 
and brother who stayed behind in Vietnam to have a chance to join me in 
the United States of America under the Reunification Program with my 
file number: IV 52694 

1. Tran Ba Khanh, father, September 13th 1935, MA in Administration, 
former hight ranking official in the RSVN as Second Lieutenant 
No. 55A/102440. 

2. Nguyen Thi Nhang, mother, December 3rd 1939, BA in Accounting. 
3. Tran Ba Vu Khanh, .rother, July 25th 1969, Hight School student. 

I came to the United States of America four years ago and lived with my 
cousin who is an Engineer, working for the Federal Gavernment. Actually, 
I am a student at Sierra College, located at 500 Rocklin Road, CA95650, 
and I am majored in Computer ~cience. Even I spent most of my time for 
my education but nothing can stop me to suffer of loneliness due to the 
lack of the presence of my parents ond my brother. 

I recpectfully request a Letter of Introduction from your Ordely Depar­
ture Office in Bangkok so that my family can join me in the United States 
of America and I am certain that the expertise which my parents have had 
w ill contribute to the economy of the great nation. 

Respectfully Yours, 

Tran,Khanh Ba Nhu 
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The Director 
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TRAN BA KHANH 
26 Tran"Quy Khoach -
Pl/Ql HochiMinh City 

VIETNAM 

- 2 J..t- July 1988 

THE DIRECTOR 
UNITED STATES ORDELY DEPARTURE 
AMERICA E ~IBASSY 
Box 58 -A SA CISCO 63 6- 001 

Subject: Change" address of my sponsor and request for 
a Letter of Introduction. i 

Dear Sir , 

• 

I respectfully request from your Ordely Departure. 
Office in Bangkok a Letter Of Introduction for my family lis­
ted below in order to have the appro~l of the SRVN for my 
departure to join my son (sponsor) in The United StatBs of 
America under the ReunifiaatioQ Program with fila Number IV 
052694 : 

I-TRAN BA KHANH birth-date 1935 , former Director of 
Trade and Finances at Ministry of Economic Affairs 
RSVN. 

2+NGUYEN THI NHANG birth-date 1939,(wife) former ac­
counting expert. at Cement Plant. 

' - TRAl BA YO KHAlffi birth-date 1969 (son), student ... 

I was a former high ranking official 1n the RSVN 
and was concentrated for political reeducation in North Viet­
Nam on June 1975 and released on September 1980, I also have 
been on Prisoner's list of IV'S which has been forwarded to 
your Office by the Director Office of Refugee Admissons an~ 
Processing of June 10,1986 

Please consider my case and I do hope Mr Director 
could grant my family a favour in issuance a Le~ter of Intro­
duction so that my fa i , can ~oin my son no resided at 

California ~O in the United States of 
America. 

Sincerel yours, 
~: 11 correspondence please 
mail to this address of my sister: 

NGUYEN THI NHAli 

-
Sacramento CA 95831 -
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